
 

 
  

   

   

 

   

    

   

  

   

   

   

  

  

  

   

   

   

      

 

  

 

   

  

   

   

          
        

  

_________ 

Table 5B 
Compression-Ignition and Heavy-Duty Certification Section 

Manufacturer Assignments. (Mail-out ECC #20-05) 

MANUFACTURER NAME 

AGILITY POWERTRAIN SYSTEMS, LLC 

ALLISON TRANSMISSION 

BAE SYSTEMS CONTROLS 

CUMMINS ENGINE CO., INC. 

DAIMLER TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA 

DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION 

ELGIN SWEEPER COMPANY 

ENCORE TEC LLC 

FCA US LLC 

FORD MOTOR COMPANY 

GENERAL MOTORS LLC 

HINO MOTORS, LTD. 

ISUZU MOTORS LIMITED 

LANDI RENZO USA 

LIEBHERR MACHINES BULLE SA 

MITSUBISHI FUSO TRUCK AND BUS CORP. 

NAVISTAR INC. 

PACCAR INC. 

POWER SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL 

RAVO FAYAT GROUP 

ROUSH INDUSTRIES INC. 

VLF AUTOMOTIVE COMPANY 

VOLVO POWERTRAIN CORP. 

MANUFACTURER 
CODE 

AGI 

ATI 

BAE 

CUMM 

DTN 

DDC 

ENTC 

FCA 

FORD 

GM3 

HINO 

ISUZ 

LNDI 

MFTB 

NAV2 

PCAR 

PSI 

ROUS 

VLFA 

VOPT 

CATEGORY 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

HD 

STAFF ASSIGNED 
See staff contact info sheet (page 2) 

for telephone # and email. 

CELSO GOMEZ 

IHOR TUK 

IHOR TUK 

IHOR TUK 

CELSO GOMEZ 

MICHAEL PHAM 

IHOR TUK 

JAMES PANG 

RYAN DEA 

SIMEON Haynes 

SIMEON HAYNES 

MEL CAPISTRANO 

RYAN DEA 

CELSO GOMEZ 

IHOR TUK 

SIMEON HAYNES 

PRECIOUS OFOEGBU 

CELSO GOMEZ 

ZACH EVANS 

IHOR TUK 

MEL CAPISTRANO 

SIMEON HAYNES 

BRADLEY THORNE 

LD = passenger car, light duty truck, chassis-certified medium- and heavy-duty vehicle. 
HD = heavy-duty engine and vehicle including engine-certified 8501-14000 pound GVWR medium-duty vehicle. 
HMC = highway motorcycle. 1 
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Table 5B 
Compression-Ignition and Heavy-Duty Certification Section 

Manufacturer Assignments. (Mail-out ECC #20-05) 

SECTION STAFF TELEPHONE E-MAIL 
MR. MEL CAPISTRANO 626-350-6568 Mel.Capistrano@arb.ca.gov 
MR. ZACHARY EVANS 626-450-6114 Zachary.Evans@arb.ca.gov 
MR. IHOR TUK ihor.tuk@arb.ca.gov 
MR. Celso GOMEZ celso.gomez@arb.ca.gov 
MR. RYAN DEA ryan.dea@arb.ca.gov 
MR. SIMEON HAYNES 626-350-6418 Simeon.Haynes@arb.ca.gov 
MS. PRECIOUS OFOEGBU 626-450-6243 Precious.Orji@arb.ca.gov 
MR. JAMES PANG 626-450-6127 James.Pang@arb.ca.gov 
MR. MICHAEL PHAM 626-450-6102 Luong.Pham@arb.ca.gov 
MR. BABAK PAZOKIFARD, Manager 626-450-6128 Babak.Pazokifard@arb.ca.gov 
All certification fee documents must be 
submitted to DMS. 

LD = passenger car, light duty truck, chassis-certified medium- and heavy-duty vehicle. 
HD = heavy-duty engine and vehicle including engine-certified 8501-14000 pound GVWR medium-duty vehicle. 
HMC = highway motorcycle. 2 


